

Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3453 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	21-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	14-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Harish Singh (Sr. Asst.), 9501901180

ORDER (Second Hearing):

- **1.** This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- **2.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 23.05.2022



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Public Information Officer

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3454 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	21-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	14-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	_

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Harish Singh (Sr. Asst.), 9501901180 ORDER (Second Hearing):

1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.

- **2.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3455 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	21-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	14-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Harish Singh (Sr. Asst.), 9501901180

ORDER (Second Hearing):

Chandigarh Dated: 23.05.2022

- **1.** This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- **2.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3456 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	21-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	14-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Harish Singh (Sr. Asst.), 9501901180

ORDER (Second Hearing):

- **1.** This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- **2.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 3457 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	12-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	11-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Present: Respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (Sr. Constable), 8727800286

ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- 3. Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on 27th, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 3458 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	12-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	11-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (Sr. Constable), 8727800286 ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- **2.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 23.05.2022



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 3459 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	12-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	11-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (Sr. Constable), 8727800286 ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- **2.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 23.05.2022



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 3460 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	12-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	11-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (Sr. Constable), 8727800286 ORDER (Second Hearing):

- **4.** This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- **5.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- 6. <u>Post Deliberation:</u> In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 23.05.2022



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Director General of Police, Punjab, Sector 9, Chandigarh.

Appeal Case No. 3461 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	12-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	11-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Narinder Singh (Sr. Constable), 8727800286 ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- **2.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 23.05.2022



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3462 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	16-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	16-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Ramesh Kumar (ASI), 7986003500 ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- **2.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 23.05.2022



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3463 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	16-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	16-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	_

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Ramesh Kumar (ASI), 7986003500

ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- **2.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 3464 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	21-06-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	14-07-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Ramesh Kumar (ASI), 7986003500

ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- **2.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.



Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta, (9872761372)

Activist, Whistle Blower, R/o Chowk No. 1, Jaitu, Distt. Faridkot. Versus

Public Information Officer

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot.

Appeal Case No. 2057 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta (In person) Respondent: Sh. Ramesh Kumar (ASI), 7986003500

ORDER (Second Hearing):

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 02.02.2022.
- **2.** Appellant, Sh. Naresh Kumar Gupta stated that no satisfactory reply has been received so far from the respondent authority in this case.
- Post Deliberation: In the view of above, the Commission has decided to adjourn the matter. Further, in order to bring the whole controversy to an end and so as to deal the case more effectively the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on <u>27th</u>, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M

NOTE: The respondent is directed to appoint a responsible officer of an appropriate seniority to examine the RTI application and furnish a clear, cogent and precise reply to the Appellant as per the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005, within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of this order. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 23.05.2022



Sh. Chaand Singh, (9501600194)

S/o Sh. Darshan Singh, Village Jahangirpur, P.O Paniar, Distt Gurdaspur - 143531

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Addl. Deputy Commissioner (D), Gurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Gurdaspur.

Appeal Case No. 874 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	13-10-2020
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	23-11-2020
First Appellate Authority order	:	_

Present: Appellant: Sh. Chaand Singh Respondent: Mr. Suleman (Asst.), 7009386814

ORDER :

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 17.05.2022.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Chaand Singh stated that no updated information has been supplied by the respondent authority after the last hearing.
- 3. <u>Post Deliberation:</u> In the view of above, the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on 27th, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M with the directions to the respondent PIO to bring the whole relevant office record pertaining to this case in the Commission on the next date of hearing. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 23.05.2022

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent



Sh. Darshan Singh, (9855327734)

S/o Sh. Baldev Singh, Village Jahangirpur, P.O Paniar, Distt Gurdaspur - 143531

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Deputy Commissioner,

Gurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Gurdaspur.

Appeal Case No. 875 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	16-11-2020
PIO replied on	:	04-01-2021
First appeal filed on	:	28-12-2020
First Appellate Authority order	:	-

Present: Appellant: Sh. Darshan Singh Respondent: Sh. Suleman, 7009386814

ORDER :

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of this Commission dated 17.05.2022.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Darshan Singh stated that no updated information has been supplied by the respondent authority after the last hearing.
- 3. <u>Post Deliberation:</u> In the view of above, the matter is adjourned to the personal hearing at PSIC, Chandigarh on 27th, June, 2022 at 12.00 P.M with the directions to the respondent PIO to bring the whole relevant office record pertaining to this case in the Commission on the next date of hearing. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 23.05.2022Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent